Amend CSSB 1349 (senate committee report) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section
 263.409(a)(1), Family Code (page 1, line 30), after "department;"
 insert "and".
- (2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 263.409(a)(2), Family Code (page 1, line 32), strike "; and" and substitute ".".
- (3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike added Section 263.409(a)(3), Family Code (page 1, lines 33-34).
- (4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike added Section 263.409(b), Family Code (page 1, lines 35-37), and reletter subsequent subsections of Section 263.409 as appropriate.
- (5) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 263.504(a), Family Code (page 1, line 56), strike "second anniversary of the".
- (6) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 263.504(a), Family Code (page 1, line 60 through page 2, line 2), strike "if the parent was named possessory conservator for the child in the final order".
- (7) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 263.504(b), Family Code (page 2, lines 3-4), strike "second anniversary of the".
- (8) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 263.504(b), Family Code (page 2, lines 9 and 10), strike "if the parent was named possessory conservator for the child in the final order".
- (9) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 263.504(c)(2), Family Code (page 2, line 16), after "child;" insert "and".
- (10) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 263.504(c)(3), Family Code (page 2, line 18), strike "; and" and substitute ".".
- (11) In SECTION 3 of the bill, strike added Section 263.504(c)(4), Family Code (page 2, lines 19 and 20).
- (12) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 263.504, Family Code (page 2, between lines 22 and 23), insert the following:
- (e) This section does not affect a parent's right under other applicable law to seek a modification of an order issued under this subchapter.